
2023 Important Dates Calendar

Sat Sept 9 Audition - Prestige Dance Studio

Sun Sept 10 Audition - Chesterfield Dance Center

Thu September 14 Casting Results Posted by midnight

Fri September 15 Deadline for Accepting or Declining Roles

Sat September 16 Mandatory Meeting for Parents & Performers -

at 1:00-3:00pm

Sun Sept 17 Rehearsals begin

Sat & Sun, Sept 23 & 24 Rehearsals #1

Sat & Sun, Sept 30 & Oct 1 Rehearsals #2

Sat & Sun, October 7 & 8 Rehearsals #3

Sat & Sun, October 14 & 15 Rehearsals #4

Sat October 14 Tights, Lollies, Well Wishes, Souvenir Book & T-shirt Orders Due

Sat & Sun, October 21 & 22 Rehearsals #5

Sat & Sun, October 28 & 29 Rehearsals #6

Sat & Sun, November 4 & 5 Rehearsals #7 Studio Work-through

Sun, November 5 Ad Space Sales Fees & Artwork Due

Sat November 11 Rehearsals #8 Mandatory Studio Work all scenes

Sun November 12 Possible Photo Shoot (Mandatory)

Sat & Sun, November 18 & 19 Rehearsals #9 Mandatory Studio work all scenes

Sat. November 25 HAPPY THANKSGIVING! No rehearsals!

Sunday Nov 26 Mandatory Studio Run-through-Both Casts- Last studio rehearsal

Sun Nov 26 Load-In Theater and Set-Up trees and dance floor

Mon Nov 27 Volunteers continue Set up @ Manchester Theatre- No rehearsals

Tues. Nov 28 Mandatory Tech Rehearsal - In Theater, NO COSTUMES (3:30-9:30pm)

Wed & Thurs, Nov 29 & 30 Mandatory Dress Rehearsals – In Theater, FULL DRESS (3:30-9:30pm)

Fri, Sat & Sun, Dec. 1, 2, 3 Performances - (Manchester High School)

Friday - 7:00 pm

Saturday - 2:00 pm & 7:00 pm

Sunday - 2:00 pm

Sunday Dec 3rd After show- Load Out- Volunteers to load out of theater and take to PDS

All Dates and Times Subject to Change


